



Honeywell Automation India Limited
CIN: L29299PN1984PLC017951
Regd. Office: 56 & 57, Hadapsar Industrial
Estate, Pune - 411 013, Maharashtra
Tel: +91 20 7114 8888
E-mail: India.Communications@Honeywell.com
Website: <https://www.honeywell.com/in/en/hail>

To The Manager – Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited 'Exchange Plaza' Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai 400051 NSE Symbol: HONAUT	To The Manager – Compliance Department BSE Limited Floor 25, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street Mumbai 400001 BSE Scrip Code: 517174
--	---

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022.

Ref: Regulation 47 and Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement published in the Business Standard (English) and Loksatta (Marathi) on November 9, 2022, regarding the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022.

The above is for your information and record.

Yours Sincerely,

For Honeywell Automation India Limited

ASHISH
MADHUKAR
GAIKWAD

Digitally signed by
ASHISH MADHUKAR
GAIKWAD
Date: 2022.11.09
21:51:28 +05'30'

Ashish Madhukar Gaikwad

Managing Director

DIN: 07585079

Address: 56 & 57, Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Pune - 411 013

refex **REFEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED**
 Reg. Off: 11th Floor, Bascon Futura IT Park, New No. 10/2, Old No. 56L, Venkat Narayana Road, T. Nagar, Chennai-600 017 | Tel.: +91-44-43405950 | E-Mail: csc@refex.co.in | Website: www.refex.co.in
 CIN: L45200TN 2002PLC049601

Extract of UnAudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year Ended 30th September, 2022

(Rs. In Lakhs)

S No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEARLY		YEAR ENDED
		Sep 30, 2022	Jun 30, 2022	Sep 30, 2021	Sep 30, 2022	Sep 30, 2021	Mar 31, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	35,623.71	26,745.71	9,546.27	62,369.42	18,021.70	44,898.48
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and taxes	3,457.75	1,896.24	1,008.60	5,353.99	1,945.67	4,760.33
3	Profit/(Loss) before taxes (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	3,417.36	1,876.60	1,008.60	5,293.96	1,945.67	6,097.94
4	Profit/(Loss) after taxes (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	2,545.23	1,378.54	748.83	3,923.77	1,453.82	4,538.99
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	2,100.20	2,100.20	2,100.20	2,100.20	2,100.20	2,100.20
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	20,221.72	NA	13,169.56	20,221.72	13,169.56	16,296.03
7	Basic and Diluted Earning per share	12.12	6.56	3.57	18.68	6.92	21.61

Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year ended Financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) (www.nseindia.com) and on Company website(www.refex.co.in).
 2 The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (INDAS) Notified under Sec.133 of the companies Act 2013.
 3 Figures have been re-grouped/re-classified to make them comparable to the figures wherever necessary.
 4 The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 08th November, 2022.

By Order of the Board
For Refex Industries Limited
 Sd/- **Anil Jain**
 Managing Director
 DIN:00181960

Place : Chennai
 Date : November 08, 2022

MRF LIMITED
 Regd. Office:114, Greams Road, Chennai 600 006
 CIN: L25111TN1960PLC004306; Website: www.mrfyres.com, Email: mrfshare@mrfmail.com
 Ph: 044-28292777, Fax: 28295087 (₹ Crores)

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

SI No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half Year ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	5,903.38	11,633.75	4,996.63
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	173.56	337.30	255.21
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	173.56	337.30	255.21
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	129.86	253.46	189.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	145.36	264.82	191.58
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4.24	4.24	4.24
7	Other Equity*	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) 1. Basic (₹ Per Share) 2. Diluted (₹ Per Share)	306.19 306.19	597.63 597.63	445.77 445.77

* Other Equity excluding revaluation reserve as at 31st March 2022 is Rs.14027.51 Crore.
 Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half year ended 30th September,2022 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September,2022 Financial Results (Consolidated/Standalone) are available on the websites of The Bombay Stock Exchange ("www.bseindia.com") and National Stock Exchange ("www.nseindia.com") & on the Company's website at www.mrfyres.com.
 b) The above financial results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 8th November, 2022. The same have also been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
 c) Key Unaudited Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under :-

SI No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half Year ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	5,795.35	11,428.35	4,920.31
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	164.99	316.88	248.53
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	123.99	236.35	183.38

For MRF LIMITED
 Place: Chennai
 Date: 08th November, 2022
RAHUL MAMMEN MAPPILLAI
 Managing Director

ENKEI **Enkei Wheels (India) Limited**
 Regd. Office : Gat 1425, Village Shikrapur, Tal. Shirur, Pune - 412 308.
 Tel No.: (02137) - 618700 Fax No.: (02137) - 618720
 Email: secretarial@enkei.in Website : www.enkei.in
 CIN: L34300PN2009PLC133702

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2022 (₹ In Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (Net)	1,878.75	1,680.34	1,195.85	5,300.62	3,004.14	4,529.03
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before Tax (before Exceptional & Extraordinary items)	147.43	(30.68)	45.44	241.86	70.25	174.78
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional & Extraordinary items)	147.43	(30.68)	45.44	241.86	70.25	174.78
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional & Extraordinary items)	134.54	(45.26)	48.77	178.31	88.43	162.77
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period(After tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	134.92	(46.80)	50.89	179.40	93.19	167.72
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.5/- each)	89.87	89.87	89.87	89.87	89.87	89.87
7	Total Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	1,986.38
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/- each)						
(i)	Basic :	7.48	(2.52)	2.71	9.92	4.92	9.06
(ii)	Diluted:	7.48	(2.52)	2.71	9.92	4.92	9.06

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 30th September, 2022 filed with BSE Ltd. under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the said quarter is available on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com and company's website at www.enkei.in.
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08th November, 2022.

For Enkei Wheels (India) Limited
 Sd/-
Kazuo Suzuki
 Managing Director
 DIN : 08350372

Place : Shikrapur, Pune
 Date : November 08th 2022

Honeywell
Honeywell Automation India Limited
 CIN: L29299PN1984PLC017951
Regd. Office: 56 & 57, Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Pune 411 013
 Phone: +91 20 7114 8888, E-mail: HAIL.investorservices@honeywell.com | Website: https://www.honeywell.com/in/en/hail

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		September 30, 2022 Unaudited*	June 30, 2022 Unaudited*	September 30, 2021 Unaudited*	September 30, 2022 Unaudited*	September 30, 2021 Unaudited*	March 31, 2022 Audited
1.	Total Income from operations (Net)	83,913	81,537	75,816	165,450	146,316	303,066
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15,865	13,736	11,381	29,601	23,741	45,762
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15,865	13,736	11,381	29,601	23,741	45,762
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,794	10,197	8,520	21,991	17,673	33,913
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	12,181	9,234	9,086	21,415	17,730	33,130
6.	Equity share capital	884	884	884	884	884	884
7.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves						282,793
8.	Earnings per share (EPS) -						
	(a) Basic and Diluted before extraordinary items (₹) (Not annualised)	133.39	115.33	96.36	248.72	199.89	383.57
	(b) Basic and Diluted after extraordinary items (₹) (Not annualised)	133.39	115.33	96.36	248.72	199.89	383.57

*Limited Review
Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The filed format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 08, 2022.

For Honeywell Automation India Limited
Ashish Gaiwad
 Managing Director

Place: Pune
 Date: November 08, 2022

Going beyond Commitment,
SUVEN PHARMA
SUVEN PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED
 Registered Office: # 8-2-334 I SDE Serene Chambers I 3rd Floor I Road No.5 I Avenue 7 I Banjara Hills Hyderabad - 500034 I Telangana I India. Tel: 91 40 2354 9414 / 3311 / 3315 Fax: 91 40 2354 1152
 CIN: L24299TG2018PLC128171 email: investorservices@suvphenarm.com website: www.suvenpharm.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER ' 2022 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Year ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Year ended
		30-09-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2022	31-03-2022	30-09-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2022	31-03-2022
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	27840.18	30098.83	61720.09	132022.21	27840.18	30098.83	61720.09	132022.21
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	10598.61	14975.80	25964.30	72244.82	9847.55	13392.73	24743.46	66758.98
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	10598.61	14975.80	25964.30	72244.82	9847.55	13392.73	24743.46	66758.98
4	Net profit for the period After tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	7892.28	11519.76	19297.45	55809.88	7205.63	9698.48	17959.84	45380.49
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	7873.21	11498.83	19259.31	55733.59	7186.45	9677.55	17921.50	45304.20
6	Equity share capital	2545.65	2545.65	2545.65	2545.65	2545.65	2545.65	2545.65	2545.65
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet.				149523.67				150172.39
8	Earning Per Share (EPS)-Restated (Face value of Rs.1/- each) :								
	1. Basic :	3.10	4.53	7.58	21.92	2.83	3.81	7.06	17.83
	2. Diluted:	3.10	4.53	7.58	21.92	2.83	3.81	7.06	17.83
		(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(annualised)

Notes: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and company's website www.suvenpharm.com

For SUVEN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD
VENKAT JASTI
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00278028
WE DELIVER.

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 8th November, 2022

Chola Financial Holdings **Cholamandalam Financial Holdings Limited**
 CIN: L65100TN1949PLC002905
 Regd. Office: 'Dare House', No.234, N.S.C. Bose Road, Chennai - 600 001.
 Tel: 044-42177770-5; Fax: 044-42110404; Email: investorservices@chfhl.murugappa.com; Website: www.cholafhl.com

EXTRACT OF THE DETAILED FORMAT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (Rs. Crores)

SI. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2022 Un-audited	30.06.2022 Un-audited	30.09.2021 Un-audited	30.09.2022 Un-audited	30.09.2021 Un-audited	31.03.2022 Audited
		1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	Total income from operations	28.52	2.10	28.27	30.62	30.39	83.51
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	26.15	(0.26)	25.19	25.89	24.26	70.74
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	22.23	(0.26)	21.42	21.97	20.49	55.51
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	22.61	(0.16)	21.41	22.45	21.00	56.09
5.	Equity Share Capital	18.78	18.77	18.77	18.78	18.77	18.77
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves, securities premium account and capital redemption reserve)	968.12	955.85	920.91	968.12	920.91	956.00
7.	Securities premium account	206.71	206.47	205.73	206.71	205.73	206.26
8.	Capital Redemption reserve	6.15	6.15	6.15	6.15	6.15	6.15
9.	Network	1,199.76	1,187.24	1,151.56	1,199.76	1,151.56	1,187.18
10.	Outstanding Debt	103.49	101.72	155.06	103.49	155.06	99.97
11.	Outstanding Redeemable preference shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Redemption reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
13.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.09	0.09	0.13	0.09	0.13	0.08
14.	Earnings per Share of Rs.1/- each - not annualised (Rs.)						
	a) Basic	1.18	(0.01)	1.14	1.17	1.09	2.96
	b) Diluted	1.18	(0.01)	1.14	1.17	1.09	2.96

SI. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2022 Un-audited	30.06.2022 Un-audited	30.09.2021 Un-audited	30.09.2022 Un-audited	30.09.2021 Un-audited	31.03.2022 Audited
		1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	Total income from operations	4,298.42	3,936.68	3,583.53	8,235.10	7,174.60	14,643.55
2.	Net Profit for the period before Tax	813.49	786.24	873.60	1,599.73	1,354.88	3,040.69
3.	Net Profit for the period after Tax	606.35	582.47	651.94	1,188.82	1,009.17	2,239.36
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	634.27	385.01	656.59	1,019.28	1,028.19	2,326.00
5.	Equity Share Capital	18.78	18.77	18.77	18.78	18.77	18.77
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves, securities premium account and capital redemption reserve)	12,239.02	11,640.43	9,995.34	12,239.02	9,995.34	11,247.93
7.	Securities premium account	2,335.60	2,332.56	2,313.54	2,335.60	2,313.54	2,322.92
8.	Capital Redemption reserve	39.15	39.15	39.15	39.15	39.15	39.15
9.	Network	14,632.55	14,030.91	12,366.80	14,632.55	12,366.80	13,628.77
10.	Outstanding Debt	79,305.26	73,948.89	62,387.99	79,305.26	62,387.99	69,228.58
11.	Outstanding Redeemable preference shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Redemption reserve	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
13.	Debt Equity Ratio	5.42	5.27	5.04	5.42	5.04	5.08
14.	Earnings per Share of Rs.1/- each - not annualised (Rs.)						
	a) Basic	15.07	14.25	16.14	29.32	25.01	54.50

